Johnson County Commission

Densil Allen

Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr

Commissioner, Eastern District

Charles Kavanaugh

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson

County Clerk

AMENDED NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

Posted: November 5, 2021 at 4:15 p.m. Location: Johnson County Courthouse, 2nd Floor

Notice is hereby given that the **JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION** will conduct a meeting at **8:30 a.m.** on **Tuesday, November 9, 2021** at the Johnson County Courthouse, 300 North Holden, Warrensburg, MO.

Additional public access is made available via Zoom Meeting with the following details: Telephone Number: 312-626-6799 | Meeting ID: 973 3861 4402 | Passcode: 278160 The tentative agenda of this meeting includes (list topics):

8:30 a.m. Military Airport Zoning Commission Meeting, Commissioner Marr (Knob Noster

City Hall)

Accounts Payable

9:00 a.m. KOKO Radio Broadcast: Johnson County Today

10:00 a.m. Employee Health Insurance Update and Review of Services, Insurance Benefits

Group (IBG) and Cigna

10:30 a.m. Old Drum Image Release for Phillips 66 Tourism Commercial, Marcy Barnhart

11:00 a.m. Warrensburg Animal Rescue Monthly Update

1:00 p.m. Whiteman Area Leadership Council – Board of Directors, Densil Allen

Any other business as presented to the Commission

Representatives of the media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the Diane Thompson, County Clerk | Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093.